NRS/2103/06 Dated: 28.09.2006

To The Manager, State Bank of Patiala Branch Ujjain.

Sub: Request to close the SB a/c. No. 01100050128

Ref: Our Resolution No.2

Dear Sir,

We wish to close the above-mentioned SB a/c. No.01100050128 in your branch in the name of Red Swastik Society Ujjain.

A cheque/draft of balance amount may please be issued in the name of "Red Swastik **Society".** Resolution in that regard is appended.

Please do the needful.

Thanking you, With kind regards Sincerely yours

> Arvind Agrawal President

Secretary

Sunil Agrawal Dr. C.S. Tanwer Treasurer

Red Swastik Society, Ujjain

NRS/ 2104/ 06 Dated: 28.09.2006

To Shri Arvind Agrawal The President, Red Swastik Society, Ujjain 26, Alakh Dham Nagar, Ujjain (M.P) 456 010

Sub: Request to close the SB a/c. No. 01100050128, SB of Patiala, Branch Ujjain

Dear Sir,

You are requested to close the above-mentioned SB a/c. No.01100050128, existing in SB of Patiala, Branch Ujjain in the name of **Red Swastik Society Ujjain.**, since it had been decided to close the branch. The cheque of balance payment may be sent to "**Red Swastik Society**" at the address below.

Please do the needful.

Thanking you, With kind regards Sincerely yours

(T.S. Bhal) Hon. Managing Director Red Swastik Society

Resolution No. 2 dated 28.9.2006

It is resolved "to close a saving Bank Account No. 01100050128", existing in the name of Red Swastik Society, Ujjain in State Bank of Patiala, Ujjain.

Shri.Arvind Agrawal, President Shri. Sunilji Agrawal Secretary and Shri Dr. C.S. Tanwer Treaurer are the authorized signatories to this bank account".

True Copy

Arvind Agrawal President

Sunil Agrawal Dr. C.S. Tanwer Secretary

Treasurer

Red Swastik Society, Ujjain